South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 02:16:52 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*4333 General Bill, By M.M. Smith, King, Davis, Pace, B.L. Cox, McDaniel, Henderson-Myers and Weeks
Summary: Mobile optometry units

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 40-37-320, RELATING TO SITE
AND SERVICE LIMITATIONS ON MOBILE OPTOMETRY UNITS AND CERTAIN ASSOCIATED DISCIPLINARY ACTION
LIMITATIONS, SO AS TO INCLUDE CERTAIN SITES OF ORGANIZATIONS THAT SERVE CHILDREN FROM
LOW-INCOME COMMUNITIES DURING THE SUMMER.

04/18/23
04/18/23

02/28/24

02/29/24
03/06/24
03/06/24
03/06/24
03/06/24
03/07/24
03/12/24
03/12/24
03/13/24
04/18/24
04/25/24
04/25/24
04/30/24

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 147)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
147)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 13)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks

Amended (House Journal-page 56)

Read second time (House Journal-page 56)

Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 57)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 8)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 36)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 36)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 14)

Page 1 of 1



