South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 02:16:52 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*4333 General Bill, By M.M. Smith, King, Davis, Pace, B.L. Cox, McDaniel, Henderson-Myers and Weeks

Summary: Mobile optometry units

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 40-37-320, RELATING TO SITE AND SERVICE LIMITATIONS ON MOBILE OPTOMETRY UNITS AND CERTAIN ASSOCIATED DISCIPLINARY ACTION LIMITATIONS, SO AS TO INCLUDE CERTAIN SITES OF ORGANIZATIONS THAT SERVE CHILDREN FROM LOW-INCOME COMMUNITIES DURING THE SUMMER.

04/18/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 147)
04/18/23	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 147)
02/28/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 13)
02/29/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers
03/06/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
03/06/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 56)
03/06/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 56)
03/06/24	House	Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 57)
03/07/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)
03/12/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/12/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/13/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/18/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/25/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 36)
04/25/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 36)
04/30/24	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 14)